Better than Beef Oar ..

17 18

©2008 Ron A. Zajac



Better than Beef Oar

ACROSS

1.
6.

11.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
33.
34.
36.
37.
41.
43.
46.
47.
49.
51.
52.
53.
56.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
66.
67.
68.
70.
72.
73.
74.

Self-consciously over-the-top

Alternatives
Cartographers
Apprised

Clinton nemesis Jones
Mythic hulking buzzkill
lowa university town

Jilted Greek demigoddess
"Thumbs up!" for humans

Exhausted

Relaxed sigh

Father, ladder, van
Compete

Add tea to spun and stir
Semper Fi org.

Beds, saddles, hearts, eyes

Raise the spirits

U.S. finance dept.
Neckband neatener
Ocean flower

Cleo's undoing
Soothe

Dance garb

Film set picture

Look over

Barbados fruit

Early weekend shows
Glides on a surface
Grad. sch. exam
Spanish rogue
Modern bomb meas.
Emissary

Like Pet Rocks

Loan sharks
Typographic wide guy
Rife with

Protest

Prestigious ad award
Dissembling filler
Protohominid habitants
Big golf tourn.

DOWN

©CONOOALONE

Inconsp. viewing medium
Wonder

Ladies

Get ready to accept

..., you betcha!

Swiss watchmaker

Foldable PC

Celestial fames

Without the family's blessing
Noted stats pkg.

. Calder creations
. Set ashining

Play quicklike
No, not you
Decisively failed

. Correct the text

Tore
Concordes
Method promising progress

. Common typo markup

. Side-blotched lizard

. Take on any bully to protect her
. Second most classic unknown
. Doonesbury Rep. Davenport

. Ottoman honchos

. Not a Rep.

. Partook

. Arabic princes

. Wine: A more bitter aftertaste
. Oh! A saucy nuisance

. Dim. fretted accompaniment

. Rules of the air; acronym

lllusion
This 'minophen’ replaces aspirin

. Container weight

. This theory contains elements
. Patella

. Proffer as truth

. D&D geeks

. Being goal-driven

. A temperature

©2008 Ron A. Zajac

Page |2



Better than Beef Oar r..-s

75. How to face reality 64. American seagoing mil.
76. Tummy muscle 65. Rd
77. Sores 66. American and Russian soldiers danced
78. Barman Szyslak here
79. A band apart 68. This little fish aced the test
80. They never die 69. Up, and to the right
82. Faceless system components 70. He or she performs the blessing
84. Isn't doing at all well 71. Two or more logical functions
85. Negative ion 73. Freezing—>cold—>tepid->hot
86. Lambchops' buddy 75. Erstwhile Chicago conductor Georg
87. Passionate 76. Prioritize, PDQ!
91. Darling 77. Some Korean islands
92. A one-page bookbinder's 78. Super

affectation 79. Fuzz
96. Whirlpool power 81. Trashy reprobate
98. Co. icon 82. British: Come on to
100. Inclined 83. Lummox
101. Between numerator and 84. Lilting tune

denominator 86. Missuses in Madrid
102.Forced entry 88. Second greatest marital disappointment
103. Archaic closeness 89. Slightly less formal SVP
106. Sweetheart, in Chartres 90. Calm bit in the storm
107.Jesus’ mom's mom 93. Little North Sea country; abbrev.
109.Cig 94. South Indian plateau
110.Cosmic card game 95. Major Pakistani city
111.In the flesh 97. Rococo
113.Boot nation 99. New Zealand old-timers
116.Finished 101.Famous for its plaster, | suppose
117.Dylan's wife 103. Crowning location
118.Panorama 104. A salutary white bean
119. More put out 105. Mail trail
120.Benzene cousins 108.0h, no
121.Fools and Donkeys 109. Taxes, in Tours
122. Stony projections 112.Eggs

114. Walking unit
115. Solar revs.
117.Assent, in Acapulco

©2008 Ron A. Zajac



