## Better than Beef Oar Page | 1

1	2	3	4	5		6	7	8	9	10		11	12	13	14		15	16	17	18
19						20						21					22			
23						24					25					26				
		27				28					29					30				
31	32						33				34				35		36			
37				38	39	40				41						42		43	44	45
46								47	48							49	50			
			51					52					53	54	55					
56	57	58					59					60							61	
62						63				64	65							66		
67					68				69								70			71
	72			73								74				75				
76			77								78				79					
80		81							82	83				84						
85								86						87				88	89	90
91				92	93	94	95					96	97							
		98	99		100						101						102			
103	104			105		106					107			108		109				
110						111				112						113			114	115
116					117					118						119				
120										121						122				

## **ACROSS**

- Self-consciously over-the-top
- **Alternatives**
- 11. Cartographers
- 19. Apprised
- 20. Clinton nemesis Jones
- 21. Mythic hulking buzzkill
- 22. Iowa university town
- 23. Jilted Greek demigoddess
- 24. 'Thumbs up!' for humans
- 26. Exhausted
- 27. Relaxed sigh
- 28. Father, ladder, van
- 29. Compete
- 30. Add tea to spun and stir
- 31. Semper Fi org.
- 33. Beds, saddles, hearts, eyes
- 34. Raise the spirits
- 36. U.S. finance dept.
- 37. Neckband neatener
- 41. Ocean flower
- 43. Cleo's undoing
- 46. Soothe
- 47. Dance garb
- 49. Film set picture
- 51. Look over
- 52. Barbados fruit
- 53. Early weekend shows
- 56. Glides on a surface
- 59. Grad. sch. exam
- 60. Spanish rogue
- 61. Modern bomb meas.
- 62. Emissary
- 63. Like Pet Rocks
- 64. Loan sharks
- 66. Typographic wide guy
- 67. Rife with
- 68. Protest
- 70. Prestigious ad award
- 72. Dissembling filler
- 73. Protohominid habitants
- 74. Big golf tourn.

## **DOWN**

- Inconsp. viewing medium
- 2. Wonder
- Ladies 3.
- Get ready to accept
- 5. ..., you betcha!
- 6. Swiss watchmaker
- 7. Foldable PC
- Celestial fames 8.
- 9. Without the family's blessing
- Noted stats pkg.
- 11. Calder creations
- 12. Set ashining
- 13. Play quicklike
- 14. No, not you
- 15. Decisively failed
- 16. Correct the text
- 17. Tore
- 18. Concordes
- 25. Method promising progress
- 26. Common typo markup
- 31. Side-blotched lizard
- 32. Take on any bully to protect her
- 35. Second most classic unknown
- 38. Doonesbury Rep. Davenport
- 39. Ottoman honchos
- 40. Not a Rep.
- 41. Partook
- 42. Arabic princes
- 44. Wine: A more bitter aftertaste
- 45. Oh! A saucy nuisance
- 48. Dim. fretted accompaniment
- 50. Rules of the air; acronym
- 53. Illusion
- 54. This 'minophen' replaces aspirin
- 55. Container weight
- 56. This theory contains elements
- 57. Patella
- 58. Proffer as truth
- 59. D&D geeks
- 60. Being goal-driven
- 63. A temperature

## Better than Beef Oar Page | 3

- 75. How to face reality
- 76. Tummy muscle
- 77. Sores
- 78. Barman Szyslak
- 79. A band apart
- 80. They never die
- 82. Faceless system components
- 84. Isn't doing at all well
- 85. Negative ion
- 86. Lambchops' buddy
- 87. Passionate
- 91. Darling
- 92. A one-page bookbinder's affectation
- 96. Whirlpool power
- 98. Co. icon
- 100. Inclined
- 101. Between numerator and denominator
- 102. Forced entry
- 103. Archaic closeness
- 106. Sweetheart, in Chartres
- 107. Jesus' mom's mom
- 109. Cig
- 110. Cosmic card game
- 111. In the flesh
- 113. Boot nation
- 116. Finished
- 117. Dylan's wife
- 118. Panorama
- 119. More put out
- 120. Benzene cousins
- 121. Fools and Donkeys
- 122. Stony projections

- 64. American seagoing mil.
- 65. Rd
- 66. American and Russian soldiers danced here
- 68. This little fish aced the test
- 69. Up, and to the right
- 70. He or she performs the blessing
- 71. Two or more logical functions
- 73. Freezing→cold→tepid→hot
- 75. Erstwhile Chicago conductor Georg
- 76. Prioritize, PDQ!
- 77. Some Korean islands
- 78. Super
- 79. Fuzz
- 81. Trashy reprobate
- 82. British: Come on to
- 83. Lummox
- 84. Lilting tune
- 86. Missuses in Madrid
- 88. Second greatest marital disappointment
- 89. Slightly less formal SVP
- 90. Calm bit in the storm
- 93. Little North Sea country; abbrev.
- 94. South Indian plateau
- 95. Major Pakistani city
- 97. Rococo
- 99. New Zealand old-timers
- 101. Famous for its plaster, I suppose
- 103. Crowning location
- 104. A salutary white bean
- 105. Mail trail
- 108. Oh, no
- 109. Taxes, in Tours
- 112. Eggs
- 114. Walking unit
- 115. Solar revs.
- 117. Assent, in Acapulco